
 

 

 

2025 Language Services Events  
 

Date Workshop or Exam Location or Platform Audience/Cost 

Friday, May 30, 2025 Telephonic Interpretation 
in Ohio Courts 

Zoom 
12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m. 
Ohio Court EDU 

Judges, Magistrates 
and Court Personnel 
 

Wednesday, June 4, 2025 Telephonic Interpretation 
in Ohio Courts 

Zoom 
12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m. 
Ohio Court EDU 

Judges, Magistrates 
and Court Personnel 

Saturday, June 28, 2025 Orientation Training for 
the Written Exam 

Zoom 
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Exam Candidates 
Application and 
Payment Required 

Friday, August 29, 2025 Written Exam Supreme Court of Ohio 
65 S. Front Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Exam Candidates 
Application Required 

Saturday, August 23, 2025 Modes of Interpretation 
Training for Oral Exam 

Zoom 
9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 

Registered Interpreters 
& Exam Candidates 

Saturday, September 13, 2025 Modes of Interpretation 
Training for Oral Exam 

Zoom 
9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 

Registered Interpreters 
& Exam Candidates 

Saturday, September 27, 2025 Court Interpreter Ethics Zoom 
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 
EVENTS | ccio 

Interpreters – No Cost 

Wednesday – Friday 
October 29-31, 2025 

Oral Exams Supreme Court of Ohio 
65 S. Front Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Exam Candidates 
Application Required 

Friday, November 21, 2025 Language Access 
Coordinator Webinar 

12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
Ohio Court EDU 

Court Personnel 

Saturday, December 13, 2025 Orientation Training for 
Written Exam 

Zoom 
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Exam Candidates 
Application and 
Payment Required 

Friday, February 6, 2026 
Friday, March 13, 2026 

Written Exams Supreme Court of Ohio 
65 S. Front Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Exam Candidates 
Application Required 

 

https://www.ccio.org/events

